



2015:UHC:4270

WPSB NO. 278 of 2013

Hon'ble Barin Ghosh, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Syed Nadim, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

Adjourned for one week as prayed for.

(Alok Singh, J.)

(Barin Ghosh, C.J.)

23.09.2013

Rathour