



2015:UHC:4270

WPSB No. 278 of 2013

With

Interim Relief Application No. 10325 of 2013

Hon'ble Barin Ghosh, C.J.

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Syed Nadim, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

The Impleadment Application, filed in Court, is accepted on record. The same is allowed. The people named in paragraph 2 of the said Application, who were parties to the claim petition filed before the Tribunal, are added as proforma respondents to the writ petition. Let the amended writ petition be filed within seven days from today.

Let steps be taken for effecting service upon the proforma respondents.

List after service is effected upon the proforma respondents.

The Stay Application is disposed of by directing maintenance of status quo as of today.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.) (Barin Ghosh, C.J.)

18.10.2013

G