



2015:UHC:4270

WPSB No. 278 of 2013

Hon'ble B.S. Verma, A.C.J.

Hon'ble Servesesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Servesesh Kumar Gupta, J.) (B.S. Verma, A.C.J.)

21.02.2014

21.02.2014

Sanjay