



2015:UHC:4270

WPSB 278/2013

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, A.C.J.

Hon'ble Servesch Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Upadhyay, C.S.C., for the State of Uttarakhand/respondents no. 1 & 2.

Mr. J.C. Karnatak, Advocate, for the respondents no. 4 and 5.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents 4 and 5 is accepted on record.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for, list on 17th June 2014.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit maybe filed.

(Servesch Kumar Gupta, J.)
5.6.2014

(V.K. Bist, A.C.J.)
5.6.2014

Prabodh