



WPSB No. 278 of 2013

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, ACJ.

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Banga, Brief Holder for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. J.C. Karnataka, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 & 5.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he does not propose to file rejoinder affidavit.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Admit.

List this petition for final hearing.

Meanwhile, it is clarified that any promotion made by the respondents will be subject to the final decision of this writ petition. Interim order dated 18th October, 2013 stands modified accordingly.

(Alok Singh, J.)

(V.K. Bist, ACJ.)

17.06.2014

NCM: