



2015:UHC:4270

Modification Application No. 10661 of 2014
IN

WPSB No. 278 of 2013

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashisth, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Mr. Alok Mahra Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. I.M. Quddusi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Syed Nadeem, Mr. Vinod Tiwari, Mr. J.C. Karnataka and Mr. Bhupendra Prasad, Advocates for the applicants/respondents Nos. 4 & 5.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

List alongwith connected writ petitions for further hearing on 26th February, 2015 in the daily cause list.

(V.K. Bist, J.)
12.12.2014

(K.M. Joseph, C.J.)
12.12.2014

P. Singh