



WPSB No. 278 of 2013

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Shashank Pande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. I.M. Quddusi, Senior Advocate with Mr. J.C. Karnataka, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

List on 17th March, 2015.

(V.K. Bist, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

04.03.2015