



2015:UHC:4270

I.A. No.1691/2015 (Urgency Application)

I.A. No.2390/2015 (Urgency Application)

WPSB No.278 of 2013

Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Manoj Tewari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. J.C. Karnatak and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Negi, Advocates for the respondent nos.4 & 5.

There is no representation for the intervener.

List this matter on 23.06.2015 at the top of the hearing list.

Urgency applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

(V.K. Bist, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)

22.05.2015

Arpan