

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.03.2026		WPSB No. 362 of 2022 Prem Lata Baudai and others -----Petitioners. Versus State of Uttarakhand and others. -Respondents <u>+ Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Sri S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Sri C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel with Sri Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. In compliance of the order dated 31.12.2025, an affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1. 4. Sri C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand, states that he would supply copy of the said affidavit to counsel for all the parties within 48 hours. 5. List on 23.03.2026, along with the connected matters. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 16.03.2026 Rathour (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 16.03.2026

--	--	--	--